Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Of Patent and Trademark Of Attorney Docket No. 152595			ent and Trademark Office
Ple	üşê rç	cord the attached document.				
Tot	al nu	mber of pages including cover she	el, attachments, and docume	ent: <u>2</u>		
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties): Yusuke NAKATA Yukihiko SATO Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	BROT 15-1 N MIZU	HER INDUS HER INDUS HAESHIRO-C HO-KU, NAC I-KEN, 467-8 JAPAN	TRIES, LTD., CHO, GOYA-SHI,
3.	А. М	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: March 20,	Merger Change of Name	B. Additiona	ıl name(s) & addres	ss(cs) attached? 'cs ⊠ No
4,	4. A. Patent Application No. 29/416,246 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
	C.	Title of Application: PRIN	<u>TER</u>			
5.	con Na	ne and address of party to whom occurring document should be mailed ame: Ismes A. Oliff iddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 320856 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-836	d: E, PLC 0 0-4850 36-6400	7. Please cha total fee (3	rge Deposit Acc 7 CFR 3.41) in th	patents involved: 1 count No. 15-0461 the ne amount of \$40.00. any underpayment to
9.	To of the Jan	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief and beli	. 27,075		and any attached co	opy is a true copy of the

PATENT

REEL: 027899 FRAME: 0808

Date

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yusuke NAKATA	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Yukihiko SATO					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		•				
		(4)						
			V					
	,		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.					
(10)	Insert Address of Assigned	(10)	15-1 Naoshiro-cho, Mlzuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Alchi-ken, 467-8561 Japan					
(11)	Introd		as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 provisional, non-provisional, di	Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the Unite in the invention, and in all applications for patent in visional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the	cluding any and all			
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	PRINTER		<u> </u>			
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		***					
	Application Number	er -	(Alterney Docket No. 152595)					
(12)	Insert Date of		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
(12)	Signing of Application	(12)	on 1/by 20	<u> </u>				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	29/416,246				
	filed applications		filed March 20,	2012	57 m 38 mm A			
any application Assigned claims of the control of	applications for the ir one and patents as the 2) The undersigned ication or continuation in every way possible 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned sation a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned sulting from said apple o convey the entire in 5) The undersigned sy be necessary or detail.	wention e Assig agree(or divi e in obl agree(emation agree) d Unite hereby lication terest i hereby	a, and any patent(s) issuling thinness may deem hecessary. s) to execute all papers necession thereof, or any patent or reaining evidence and going forward to execute all papers and do al Convention for Protection of (s) to perform all affirmative and States patent to the Assignee authorize(s) and request(s) the sald Assignee, as Asserein assigned, and that he had grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & E in order to comply with the rule	ocuments and perform any act which may be necessary industrial Property or similar agreements. Its which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or contain the control of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that is (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement the control of the power to insert on this assignment any as of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for	declared concerning a cooperate with the prince of the United the has (they have) amends in conflict			
				date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).				
Date	Mar. 20		O/ 2 Name of Inve	entor <u>Grunde Nakata</u> entor <u>Yukihiko Socto</u>	(SEAL)			
Date	Mar, 2	<u>.o.</u>	Name of Inve	entor <u>Yukikileo Sacco</u>	(\$EAL)			
Date		-www	Name of Inve	entor	(SEAL)			
Dabe			Name of inve	intor '	(SEAL)			
Date								
			Name of inve	ntor	(SEAL)			

Name of Inventor **REEL: 027899 FRAME: 0809 RECORDED: 03/20/2012**

PATENT (SEAL)